
KEENELAND - April 12, 2012 - Race 5
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old
Four And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (One Hot Wish - 48.87 - April 12, 2007)
Purse: $50,000
Includes: $4,800 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $50,000
Value of Race: $46,496 1st $27,120, 2nd $10,000, 3rd $4,520, 4th $2,500, 5th $1,356, 6th $250, 7th $250, 8th $250, 9th $250
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 3:11 Start: Good for all except 8

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
---
---
---
---
---
6Apr12 1KEE5

---
---
---

2
10
3
4
1
6
8
9
5

I'm Boundtoscore (Lebron, Victor)
Joha (Leparoux, Julien)
The Roofer (Garcia, Julio)
Alls Im Saying (Pedroza, Marcelino)
Handsome Jack (Sanchez, Jeffrey)
I'mgonnaknockuout (Torres, Marcelino)
Purge to Purge (McKee, John)
Ready Set Whoa (Villeda, Felipe)
Fitz Is Dancing (Straight, Matthew)

118
118
118
118
118
118
118
111
118

L f
LA
L
L
L b
L b
L b
L b
L b

2
9
3
4
1
6
7
8
5

5
1
6
7
4
2
8
3
9

31/2

41

21/2

63

11 1/2

51/2

85

71 1/2

9

31

11/2

41/2

52

21 1/2

61 1/2

88 1/2

71/2

9

11/2

23

33/4

4Nose

51 1/2

61 1/2

7Neck

813

9

13.00
3.00
2.40

24.60
1.60*
11.60
24.10
35.30
41.60

shifted out, quickened
loomed 4 w, gave in
pressed 2 w, weakened
angled out, late gain
rushed to lead, tired
carried out, faltered
lunged start,belatedly
7 wide, no factor
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.72 46.90 Final Time: 53.32
Split Times: (24:18) (6:42)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: I'm Boundtoscore, Bay Colt, by Even the Score out of Unaltered, by Pulpit. Foaled Feb 15, 2010 in Indiana.
Breeder: Tollgate Stables Partnership. Winning Owner: Rankin, Troy and Davis, Joe M.

Scratched Horse(s): Nails in the Fence (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $199,428
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 I'm Boundtoscore 28.00 8.80 5.00
10 Joha 4.20 3.00

3 The Roofer 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-10 103.60 146,772
$2.00 Trifecta 2-10-3 445.20 101,587
$2.00 Superfecta 2-10-3-4 3,121.40 65,416
$2.00 Pick 3 7-10-2 (3 correct) 22,495.40 48,723
$0.50 Pick 4 4-7-10-2 (4 correct) 51,350.80 126,830
$2.00 Daily Double 10-2 233.40 29,248

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin

2 I'm Boundtoscore 5 32 32 11/2

10 Joha 1 42 1/2 11/2 21/2

3 The Roofer 6 21 1/2 43 33 1/2

4 Alls Im Saying 7 64 53 1/2 44 1/4

1 Handsome Jack 4 11 1/2 21/2 54 1/4

6 I'mgonnaknockuout 2 53 1/2 65 1/2 65 3/4

8 Purge to Purge 8 88 1/2 87 1/2 77 1/4

9 Ready Set Whoa 3 77 77 87 1/2

5 Fitz Is Dancing 9 913 1/2 916 920 1/2

Trainers: 2 - Rankin, Troy; 10 - Maker, Michael; 3 - Ward, Wesley; 4 - McEntee, Paul; 1 - Ward, Wesley; 6 - Short, Tommy; 8 - Hancock, John; 9 - Preston,
Dwight; 5 - Short, Travis

Owners: 2 - Rankin, Troy and Davis, Joe M.; 10 - Bluegrass Equine Bloodstock LLC; 3 -Ray Sainz; 4 -Thomas J. Young; 1 -Wesley A. Ward; 6 -Tommy
C. Short; 8 -John A. Hancock; 9 -Dwight Preston; 5 -Travis W. Short;

Footnotes
I'M BOUNDTOSCORE tracked the pace along the inside, shifted to the outside of JOHA inside the furlong marker, reeled in that one and was inching away.
JOHA stalked the pace four wide, loomed large entering the stretch, forged command with three-sixteenths to run, kept on well but was unable to resist the
winner. THE ROOFER prompted the pace of his stable mate two wide, weakened between horses in the drive but had enough left to earn the show. ALLS
IM SAYING settled into stride off of the inside, angled out entering the stretch and was making up ground late. HANDSOME JACK rushed to the lead along
the inside, was headed inside the three-sixteenths pole and gave way. I'MGONNAKNOCKUOUT was hustled along five wide, was carried out further
entering the stretch and faltered. PURGE TO PURGE lunged at the start to get away slow, finished with some late run but was never a factor. READY SET
WHOA went seven wide throughout and was never a factor. FITZ IS DANCING was always outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=KEE&CY=USA&DATE=04/12/2012&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=KEE&CY=USA&DATE=04/12/2012&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR

