KEENELAND - April 12, 2012 - Race 5

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old

Four And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (One Hot Wish - 48.87 - April 12, 2007)

Purse: \$50,000

Includes: \$4,800 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$50,000

Value of Race: \$46,496 1st \$27,120, 2nd \$10,000, 3rd \$4,520, 4th \$2,500, 5th \$1,356, 6th \$250, 7th \$250, 8th \$250, 9th \$250

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 3:11 Start: Good for all except 8



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	2	I'm Boundtoscore (Lebron, Victor)	118	Lf	2	5	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	13.00	shifted out, quickened
	10	Joha (Leparoux, Julien)	118	LA	9	1	4 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	2^{3}	3.00	loomed 4 w, gave in
	3	The Roofer (Garcia, Julio)	118	L	3	6	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{3/4}	2.40	pressed 2 w, weakened
	4	Alls Im Saying (Pedroza, Marcelino)	118	L	4	7	6 ³	5 ²	4 ^{Nose}	24.60	angled out, late gain
	1	Handsome Jack (Sanchez, Jeffrey)	118	Lb	1	4	1 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	1.60*	rushed to lead, tired
6Apr12 ¹ KEE ⁵	6	I'mgonnaknockuout (Torres, Marcelino)	118	Lb	6	2	5 ^{1/2}	6 ¹ 1/2	61 1/2	11.60	carried out, faltered
	8	Purge to Purge (McKee, John)	118	Lb	7	8	8 ⁵	8 ^{8 1/2}	7 ^{Neck}	24.10	lunged start, belatedly
	9	Ready Set Whoa (Villeda, Felipe)	111	Lb	8	3	7 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	8 ¹³	35.30	7 wide, no factor
	5	Fitz Is Dancing (Straight, Matthew)	118	Lb	5	9	9	9	9	41.60	outrun

Final Time: 53.32

Fractional Times: 22.72 46.90

Split Times: (24:18) (6:42)

Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: I'm Boundtoscore, Bay Colt, by Even the Score out of Unaltered, by Pulpit. Foaled Feb 15, 2010 in Indiana.

Breeder: Tollgate Stables Partnership. Winning Owner: Rankin, Troy and Davis, Joe M.

Scratched Horse(s): Nails in the Fence (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$199,428

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	I'm Boundtoscore	28.00	8.80	5.00	\$2.00 Exacta	2-10	103.60	146,772
10	Joha		4.20	3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-10-3	445.20	101,587
3	The Roofer			2.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	2-10-3-4	3,121.40	65,416
					\$2.00 Pick 3	7-10-2 (3 correct)	22,495.40	48,723
					\$0.50 Pick 4	4-7-10-2 (4 correct)	51,350.80	126,830
					\$2.00 Daily Double	10-2	233.40	29.248

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin						
I'm Boundtoscore	5	3 ²	3 ²	1 ^{1/2}						
Joha	1	4 ^{2 1/2}		2 ^{1/2}						
The Roofer	6	2 ^{1 1/2}	4 ³	3 ^{3 1/2}						
Alls Im Saying	7	6 ⁴		4 ^{4 1/4}						
Handsome Jack	4		_	5 ^{4 1/4}						
I'mgonnaknockuout	2	•	0	6 ^{5 3/4}						
Purge to Purge	8	•	•	7 ⁷ 1/4						
Ready Set Whoa	3	/	1	8 ^{7 1/2}						
Fitz Is Dancing	9	9 ^{13 1/2}	9 ¹⁶	9 ^{20 1/2}						
	I'm Boundtoscore Joha The Roofer Alls Im Saying Handsome Jack I'mgonnaknockuout Purge to Purge Ready Set Whoa	l'm Boundtoscore 5 Joha 1 The Roofer 6 Alls Im Saying 7 Handsome Jack 4 I'mgonnaknockuout 2 Purge to Purge 8 Ready Set Whoa 3	Horse Name Start 1/4 I'm Boundtoscore 5 3² Joha 1 4² 1/2 The Roofer 6 2¹ 1/2 Alls Im Saying 7 6⁴ Handsome Jack 4 1¹ 1/2 I'mgonnaknockuout 2 5³ 1/2 Purge to Purge 8 88 1/2 Ready Set Whoa 3 7	Horse Name Start 1/4 Str I'm Boundtoscore 5 3² 3² Joha 1 4² 1/2 1 1/2 The Roofer 6 2¹ 1/2 4³ Alls Im Saying 7 6⁴ 5³ 1/2 Handsome Jack 4 1¹ 1/2 2¹/2 I'mgonnaknockuout 2 5³ 1/2 6⁵ 1/2 Purge to Purge 8 88 1/2 87 1/2 Ready Set Whoa 3 7 7 4 13 1/2 45						

Trainers: 2 - Rankin, Troy; 10 - Maker, Michael; 3 - Ward, Wesley; 4 - McEntee, Paul; 1 - Ward, Wesley; 6 - Short, Tommy; 8 - Hancock, John; 9 - Preston, Dwight; 5 - Short, Travis

Owners: 2 - Rankin, Troy and Davis, Joe M.; 10 - Bluegrass Equine Bloodstock LLC; 3 -Ray Sainz; 4 -Thomas J. Young; 1 -Wesley A. Ward; 6 -Tommy C. Short; 8 -John A. Hancock; 9 -Dwight Preston; 5 -Travis W. Short;

Footnotes

I'M BOUNDTOSCORE tracked the pace along the inside, shifted to the outside of JOHA inside the furlong marker, reeled in that one and was inching away. JOHA stalked the pace four wide, loomed large entering the stretch, forged command with three-sixteenths to run, kept on well but was unable to resist the winner. THE ROOFER prompted the pace of his stable mate two wide, weakened between horses in the drive but had enough left to earn the show. ALLS IM SAYING settled into stride off of the inside, angled out entering the stretch and was making up ground late. HANDSOME JACK rushed to the lead along the inside, was headed inside the three-sixteenths pole and gave way. I'MGONNAKNOCKUOUT was hustled along five wide, was carried out further entering the stretch and faltered. PURGE TO PURGE lunged at the start to get away slow, finished with some late run but was never a factor. READY SET WHOA went seven wide throughout and was never a factor. FITZ IS DANCING was always outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.